Creekside $1,036 33 1 1 563 $1,036 $72 $964 $0 $1.71 $964 $31,812 $31,812 $964 $1.71 $0 $1,050 $1.87 $1,050

TC 30% $499
PBRA -

Court $1,144 36 1 1 621 $1,144 $78 $1,066 $0 $1.72 $1,066 $38,376 $38,376 $1,066 $1.72 $0 $1,075 $1.73 $1,075

TC 60% $999
PBRA -

Court $1,144 41 1 1 621 $1,144 $78 $1,066 $0 $1.72 $1,066 $43,706 $43,706 $1,066 $1.72 $0 $1,075 $1.73 $1,075

TC 50% $833
PBRA -

Court $1,144 42 1 1 621 $1,144 $78 $1,066 $0 $1.72 $1,066 $44,772 $44,772 $1,066 $1.72 $0 $1,075 $1.73 $1,075

EO 0 1 2 1 1,038 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0 $0 NA $0 $0.00

196 118,003 $0 $1.69 $1,016 $199,154 $199,154 $1,016 $1.69 $0 $1,054 $1.75 $1,054

$2,389,848 $2,389,848
*MFDL units float among Unit Types

UNIT MIX

PROGRAM REGION:  8

Average
Income

Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

COUNTY:  McLennan

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE PROGRAM
RENT

APPLICANT'S
PRO FORMA RENTS TDHCA PRO FORMA RENTS MARKET RENTS

Area Median Income $89,600

PROGRAM RENT YEAR:  2025

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
North Crest Apartments , Waco, 9% HTC #25093

LOCATION DATA
CITY:  Waco

PRO FORMA ASSUMPTIONS

Revenue Growth

UNIT DISTRIBUTION

ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

RENT ASSISTED
UNITFEDERAL HTC

Underwritten

25093 North Crest Waco Page 3 of 7 10/28/2025

12M
Operating % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$1.69 $1,016 $2,389,848 $2,334,060 $2,334,060 $2,389,848 $1,016 $1.69 0.0% $0

$1.28 $3,000 3,000

$1.28 11,760 $11,760 $5.00 -74.5% ($8,760)

$0 $2,392,848 $2,337,060 $2,345,820 $2,401,608 -0.4% ($8,760)
5.0% PGI (119,642)   (116,853) (117,291) (120,080)   5.0% PGI -0.4% 438

$2,273,206 $2,220,207 $2,228,529 $2,281,528 -0.4% ($8,322)

$64,807 $331/Unit $122,943 $627 4.95% $0.95 $574 $112,500 $112,500 $122,943 $122,943 $627 $1.04 5.39% -8.5% (10,443)

$62,953 4.6% EGI $112,732 $575 4.95% $0.95 $574 $112,600 $112,600 $111,426 $114,076 $582 $0.97 5.00% -1.3% (1,476)

$235,100 $1,199/Unit $419,603 $2,141 15.20% $2.93 $1,763 $345,535 $345,535 $345,535 $345,535 $1,763 $2.93 15.14% 0.0% -

$163,185 $833/Unit $128,782 $657 5.37% $1.03 $623 $122,110 $122,110 $137,200 $137,200 $700 $1.16 6.01% -11.0% (15,090)

$42,793 $218/Unit $93,879 $479 3.99% $0.77 $462 $90,630 $90,630 $93,879 $93,879 $479 $0.80 4.11% -3.5% (3,249)

Water, Sewer, & Trash $131,972 $673/Unit $315,243 $1,608 7.45% $1.43 $864 $169,270 $169,270 $169,270 $169,270 $864 $1.43 7.42% 0.0% -

$140,531 $1.19 /sf $158,284 $808 6.77% $1.31 $786 $154,000 $154,000 $154,000 $154,000 $786 $1.31 6.75% 0.0% -

Property Tax 2.2557 $107,314 $548/Unit $1,101 $6 8.80% $1.69 $1,020 $200,000 $200,000 $175,710 $184,977 $944 $1.57 8.11% 8.1% 15,023

2.59% $0.50 $300 $58,800 $58,800 $58,800 $58,800 $300 $0.50 2.58% 0.0% -

0.49% $0.09 $57 $11,124 $11,124 $11,124 $11,124 $57 $0.09 0.49% 0.0% -

2.72% $0.52 $316 $61,930 $61,930 $61,930 $61,930 $316 $0.52 2.71% 0.0% -

0.34% $0.07 $40 $7,760 $7,760 $7,760 $7,760 $40 $0.07 0.34% 0.0% -

63.62% $12.26 $7,379 $1,446,259 $1,446,259 $1,449,577 $1,461,494 $7,457 $12.39 64.06% -1.0% (15,235)$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 36.38% $7.01 $4,219 $826,947 $773,948 $778,952 $820,034 $4,184 $6.95 35.94% 0.8% 6,913$

$4,286/Unit $4,433/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 100%)

Supportive Services

Security

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
North Crest Apartments , Waco, 9% HTC #25093

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

laundry and vending

Total Secondary Income

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

25093 North Crest Waco Page 4 of 7 10/28/2025

Fee UW App Applicant TDHCA DCR LTC

0.25% 2.29 2.31 357,500   2.40% 31 31.0 $7,367,873 $7,367,873 $7,367,873 $7,367,873 31.0 31.0 2.40% $355,598 2.33 20.2%
0.25% 1.25 1.26 $300,472 6.40% 40 40.0 $4,200,000 $4,200,000 $4,200,000 $4,200,000 40.0 40.0 6.40% $301,987 1.26 11.5%

1.25 1.26 7.00% 50 50.0 $3,325,000 $3,325,000 $3,325,000 $3,325,000 50.0 50.0 7.00% $0 1.26 9.1%

1.25 1.26 7.00% 50 50.0 $1,900,000 $1,900,000 $1,900,000 $1,900,000 50.0 50.0 7.00% $0 1.26 5.2%

1.25 1.26 0.00% 46 46.0 $270,000 $270,000 $270,000 $270,000 46.0 46.0 0.00% $0 1.26 0.7%

1.25 1.26 0.00% 0 0.0 $500 $500 $500 $500 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.26 0.0%

1.25 1.26 0.00% 0 0.0 $375,000 $333,000 $333,000 $375,000 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.26 1.0%
1.25 1.26 0.00% 0 0.0 $476,562 $344,176 $344,176 $476,562 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.26 1.3%

$657,972 $17,914,935 $17,740,549 $17,740,549 $17,914,935 $657,585 1.26 49.2%

NET CASH FLOW $162,062 $168,975 APPLICANT NET OPERATING INCOME $826,947 $169,362

Applicant TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 46.7% $2,000,000 $0.85 $16,998,300 $17,598,240 $17,598,240 $16,998,300 $0.85 $2,000,000 46.7% $10,204
SHTC Equity 2.1% $150,000 $0.50 $749,925 $0 $749,925 $0.50 $150,000 2.1%
Deferred Developer Fees 2.1% $767,396 $1,091,767 $1,091,767 $767,396 2.1% $2,573,000